

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

#### RESOLUTION

### concerning

A GIFT TO EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

January 12, 1979

Radio Station WTIC has offered to Eastern Connecticut WHEREAS,

State College a gift of approximately 500 long playing

records of classical music, and

WHEREAS, This valuable gift will enhance the library resources

of Eastern Connecticut State College as well as the programming of the campus radio station which will be an integral part of the instructional program in communications now being expanded with the support of the Trustees 1/2 of 1% Developmental Fund, therefore, be

it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees accept this generous gift on behalf

of Eastern Connecticut State College, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Trustees express their deep appreciation to

Radio Station WTIC for this public spirited action.

A Certified True Copy:

Jámes A. Frost

Éxecutive Director

January 17, 1979

Dr. Charles R. Webb President Bastern Connecticut State College Williamtic, CT 06226

Dear Dick:

Enclosed please find a copy of Resolution #79-3, dated January 12, 1979, expressing appreciation to Station WFIC for its gift of music records to your college, You may wish to write a letter of thanks to WFIC and to enclose a copy of the Resolution.

Sincerely,

James A. Frost Executive Director

b encl.



## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

### BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

### RESOLUTION

#### concerning

A GIFT TO EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

January 12, 1979

WHEREAS,

Radio Station WTIC has offered to Eastern Connecticut State College a gift of approximately 500 long playing records of classical music, and

WHEREAS,

This valuable gift will enhance the library resources of Eastern Connecticut State College as well as the programming of the campus radio station which will be an integral part of the instructional program in communications now being expanded with the support of the Trustees 1/2 of 1% Developmental Fund, therefore, be it

RESOLVED,

That the Trustees accept this generous gift on behalf of Eastern Connecticut State College, and be it further

RESOLVED,

That the Trustees express their deep appreciation to Radio Station WTIC for this public spirited action.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Director